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Matthew Revitt <matthew.revitt@maine.edu>

Fwd: EES ambassadors - plan this semester
2 messages

Abby Novak <abigayl.novak@maine.edu> Sun, May 17, 2020 at 11:08 AM
To: Matthew Revitt <matthew.revitt@maine.edu>

Another message that was sent to me where we changed our plans due to covid

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Kate Ruskin <katharine.ruskin@maine.edu>
Date: Mon, Mar 23, 2020 at 11:47 AM
Subject: EES ambassadors - plan this semester
To: Tristan Hernandez <tristan.hernandez@maine.edu>, Sam Nigida <samantha.nigida@maine.edu>, Thomas
OBrien <thomas.obrien@maine.edu>, Abigayl Novak <abigayl.novak@maine.edu>, Chantal Bussiere
<chantal.bussiere@maine.edu>, Jonathan Rheinhardt <jonathan.rheinhardt@maine.edu>, Erin Gilmore
<erin.gilmore@maine.edu>, Jack Ferrara <jack.ferrara@maine.edu>, Jessie Wibby <jessica.wibby@maine.edu>,
Colin Tardiff <colin.tardiff@maine.edu>, Sam Jennings <samuel.jennings@maine.edu>, Maeve Studholme
<maeve.studholme@maine.edu>, Julia Kaplan <julia.kaplan@maine.edu>
Cc: Lisa Gardner <lisa.gardner@maine.edu>, Sonja Birthisel <sonja.birthisel@maine.edu>

Hi ambassadors,

First, how are you all doing?  I hope you're well in these strange times.  Life is certainly upended, and let us at EES
know if we can help you or any of your fellow EES majors facing uncertainty.

I'm still on leave but trying to pitch in a little bit with prospective students, one of many facets of UMaine that has been
disrupted.  Since we'll have no in-person events this term, I've got some ideas to provide prospective students with the
information they need this spring.  And here's where you come in, with details about these ideas:

1.  Admissions would like to put together a video for EES.  The material I would like to supply for them is as follows:

- Short bits of video-- Here's where I'm asking for something new.  If you're comfortable, please take a few minutes
and record yourself introducing yourself as you would for a prospective student event (name, year,
concentration, home state, favorite EES experience, <30 secs).  In different recordings, please also record
short (<1 min) responses to 1-2 of the following questions we often receive from prospective students:
  - Will I spend a lot of time in the field as an EES student?
  - What kind of jobs can I get as an EES student?
  - What kind of jobs can I get after earning a B.S. in EES?
  - What is there to do on campus?
  - What is it like to live at UMaine?
  - What advice do you have for incoming EES students?

Phone video is fine as long as it's reasonably clear. So, all told, I'm hoping you'll upload a few photos and 2-3 short
video clips of you into this folder.  If you're not comfortable with this, I understand, just let me know.

- Photos (lower priority)-- of classes (field and lab), students on the job (on or off campus, environmental-science
relevant), and anything else to do with campus life (a club you're in, e.g. thinking of you Tristan and the D+D club, that
Acadia hike you went on with friends).  Please take a few minutes and drop a few photos that meet the spirit of
what I've described and showcase life at UMaine (that we don't already have) and in EES in this folder.

Please do each of these things as soon as possible, and ideally before next Monday, 3/30.  No need to spend a
ton of time on this, just 5 minutes on dropping in some photos if you have them handy and <20 on the video clips
(leaving plenty of time for retakes!).

2.  Also for the video, please let me know if you are still living and/or working on campus.  We are considering
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